Brown, S. P. Byam for R. Byam, N. C. Maker, J. T. Bourke, V. A. Slack, H. B. Millard, B. E. Osborne, J. V. Pearce & G. D. Robson, A. Peat, E. J. Vallely, G. S. & K. D. Swan, pp. Hobbit Holdings Limited, R. Redington, D. S. Arbuckle, R. P. Shaw, E. M. Elmslie, I. D. Brown, E. C. & J. P. Harrison, P. Murphy, G. R. Redington for K. Redington, R. B. Walkinton, L. I. Gibbs and D. A. Clark.

All the above general partners, and special partners signed, acknowledged and witnessed in the presence of a Justice of the

Peace.

Dated this 1st day of May 1978.

3110

1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1645/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of AINSDALE PROPERTIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at First Floor, 394 Khyber Pass Road, Auckland:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on Friday the 30th day of November 1984, presented to the said Court by MARAC FINANCE LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on 27th day of February 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or to oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. C. BLACK, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Messrs Rudd Watts & Stone, Twentieth Floor, Quay Tower, corner Lower Albert and Customs Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 26th day of February 1985.

3208

10

In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

M. No. 485/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Tyre Savers Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 7th day of December 1984, presented to the said Court by KOREAN MOTORS LIMITED a subsidiary of TORINO MOTORS LIMITED, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 7th day of February 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. D. PATEL, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The petitioner's address for service is at his office, First Floor, 28 Lorne Street, P.O. Box 6139, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1985.

In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry M. No. 506/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PERSONALISED SALES AND MARKETING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at National Insurance Building, 71 London Street, Hamilton and carrying on business there as marketing advisors:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 18th day of December 1984, presented to the said Court by JOHN WALKER PRINTERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Touche Ross and Co., Chartered Accountants, 846 Victoria Street, Hamilton and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 7th day of February 1985 in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company is desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

This notice was filed by Jerome Paul Doogue, Solicitor for the Petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs McCaw Lewis Chapman, Solicitors, Fourth Floor, N.M.L.

Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1984.

3188

ıc

In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

M. No. 359/84

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Metropole Restaurant and Caterers Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 10th day of September 1984, presented to the said Court by NATIONAL WESTMINSTER FINANCE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 7th day of February 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

K. W. BERMAN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Messrs McCaw, Lewis Chapman, Fourth Floor, National Mutual Centre, 312 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1985.

3183

1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry M. No. 462/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of BILL WALKER TELEVISION LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 23rd day of November 1984, presented to the said Court by Brandt Electronics (1975) Limited and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 7th day of February 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy

3199

ic